504245970 02/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4292648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL ZEISS SPORTS OPTICS GMBH	02/24/2017
CARL ZEISS AG	02/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS SPORTS OPTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	GLOELSTRASSE 3-5	
City:	WETZLAR	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35576	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14330665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-8602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5088988601

Email: docketing@westboro-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUIRHEAD AND SATURNELLI, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 FRIBERG PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WWM-105US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD W. MUIRHEAD	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald W. Muirhead/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=WWM-105US, Assignment Carl Zeiss Sports Optics GmbH and Carl Zeiss AG to Carl Zeiss Sports Optics GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT 504245970 REEL: 041381 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss Sports Optics GmbH, a company having executive offices at Gloelstrasse 3-5, 35576 Wetzlar, GERMANY and Carl Zeiss AG, a company having executive offices at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen GERMANY (jointly, "ASSIGNORS") have an ownership interest in certain inventions described in a U.S. patent application entitled:

LONG-RANGE OPTICAL DEVICE HAVING IMAGE STABILIZATION

which was filed on July 14, 2014 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/330,665; and have full right to convey their entire interest both legal and equitable in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss Sports Optics GmbH ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, by act of the undersigned authorized representatives thereof, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof and the right to sue for past infringement, and all resulting patents;

AND, the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the undersigned agrees that the attorney of record shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEES.

On behalf of: Carl Zeiss Sports Optics GmbH

Date Signed

Witness

Title:

senior director

director

patent department patent department

On behalf of: Carl Zeiss AG

Date Signed

Witness

Name: i. V. Dr. Alexander Kohl i. V. Matthias Stanke

Title: patent manager

V.V. Dr. Alax La Kas V. Malling

patent manager

PATENT REEL: 041381 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 02/27/2017